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KOSOO Molded Parts

KHLB-3Cores Breakout

Low Voltage 3 Cores Cable Breakout

Features/Applications

Made from radiation cross-linked polyolefin，and suitable for applications up to 1KV. The properties of electrically insulating, UV resistant and water proof make KHLB3 widely used in electric power industry to provide insulation and sealing over the crutch of multi-core cables.

Minimum shrink temperature: 110℃

Minimum fully recovery temperature: 130℃

Standard color: Black
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Technical Data

	Property
	Test Method
	Typical Data

	Operating temperature
	IEC 216
	-55℃ to +110℃

	Tensile strength
	ASTM D 2671
	13MPa(min.)

	Tensile strength after thermal aging(120℃/168hrs.)
	ASTM D 2671
	10Mpa(min.)

	Elongation at break 
	ASTM D 2671
	300% (min.)

	Elongation at break after thermal aging (120℃/168hrs.)
	ASTM D 2671
	250% (min.)

	Dielectric strength
	IEC 243
	15kv/mm(min.)

	Volume resistance
	IEC 93
	1013Ω.cm(min.)

	Water absorption
	ISO 62
	1% (max.)


Products Dimensions

	Order Ref. NO..
	D(mm)
	I(mm)
	Recovered length±10%
	Recovered wall±10%

	
	a(Min.)
	b(Max.)
	a(Min.)
	b(Max.)
	L(mm)
	F(mm)
	Dw(mm)
	Iw(mm)

	KHLB310-38/16
	38
	16
	15
	4.5
	110
	35
	2.1
	2.1

	KHLB320-60/25
	60
	25
	25
	8.0
	165
	50
	3.0
	2.5

	KHLB330-80/38
	80
	38
	35
	11.0
	185
	55
	3.5
	3.5

	KHLB340-110/50
	110
	50
	46
	17.5
	250
	65
	4.0
	4.0

	KHLB350-125/57
	125
	57
	55
	20.0
	260
	75
	4.0
	4.0

	KHLB360-140/70
	140
	70
	62
	26.0
	280
	75
	4.0
	4.0

	KHLB370-170/77
	170
	77
	75
	28.0
	280
	80
	4.0
	4.0

	Extender 3core breakouts

	KHLB310L-40/16L
	40
	16
	15
	4.5
	125
	35
	2.1
	2.1

	KHLB320L-60/24L
	60
	24
	25
	8.0
	180
	45
	3.2
	2.8

	KHLB330L-80/38L
	80
	38
	35
	11.0
	215
	57
	4.0
	4.0


as supplied

after recovery


